



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0001	151006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	15,000.00000	15,000.00	
PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND		DOLL					
0002	152015P	1.000	18,000.00000	18,000.00	1.00000	1.00	
POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE		DOLL					
0003	153003P	(1)	6,000.00000	6,000.00	1,000.00000	1,000.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE		LS					
0004	153005M	18.000	600.00000	10,800.00	250.00000	4,500.00	
PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE		U					
0005	154003P	(1)	350,000.00000	350,000.00	400,000.00000	400,000.00	
MOBILIZATION		LS					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001			Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0006	155003M	1.000	7,500.00000	7,500.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00		
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE A SET UP Inspection Equipment	U						
0007	158048M	200.000	50.00000	10,000.00	50.00000	10,000.00		
	FLOATING TURBIDITY BARRIER, TYPE 3	LF						
0008	161003P	(1)	10,000.00000	10,000.00	100.00000	100.00		
	FINAL CLEANUP	LS						
0009	162006P	(1)	130,000.00000	130,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00		
	VIBRATION MONITORING	LS						
0010	201009P	(1)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
	CLEARING SITE, STRUCTURE () Existing Clusters & Piles	LS						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0011 202009P	70.000	250.00000	17,500.00	1,500.00000	105,000.00		
EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY							
0012 202024M	120.000	250.00000	30,000.00	45.00000	5,400.00		
DISPOSAL OF REGULATED MATERIAL T							
0013 203040M	76.000	60.00000	4,560.00	3.00000	228.00		
GEOTEXTILE SY							
0014 302060P	208.000	200.00000	41,600.00	250.00000	52,000.00		
COARSE AGGREGATE, SIZE NO. 57 CY							
0015 501009P	(1)	250,000.00000	250,000.00	100.00000	100.00		
TEMPORARY COFFERDAM LS							



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0016	502003P (1) FURNISHING EQUIPMENT FOR DRIVING PILES LS	1,102,500.00000	1,102,500.00	1,175,000.00000	1,175,000.00		
0017	503048M 100.000 OBSTRUCTION REMOVAL LF	1.00000	100.00	50.00000	5,000.00		
0018	504015P 15.000 CONCRETE FOOTING CY	2,000.00000	30,000.00	3,000.00000	45,000.00		
0019	MMG098M 220.000 TIMBER PILE JACKET LF	1,750.00000	385,000.00	1,500.00000	330,000.00		
0020	MMG127M 120.000 FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Furnished, 16" Diameter LF	110.00000	13,200.00	150.00000	18,000.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0021	MMG127M	650.000	356.00000	231,400.00	425.00000	276,250.00	
	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Furnished, 24" Diameter	LF					
0022	MMG127M	280.000	788.00000	220,640.00	1,000.00000	280,000.00	
	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Furnished, 36" Diameter	LF					
0023	MMG127M	100.000	1.00000	100.00	250.00000	25,000.00	
	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Driven, 16" Diameter	LF					
0024	MMG127M	580.000	1.00000	580.00	300.00000	174,000.00	
	FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Driven, 24" Diameter	LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0025	MMG127M	260.000	1.00000	260.00	450.00000	117,000.00	
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) PIPE PILE Driven, 36" Diameter		LF					
0026	MMG128M	391.000	200.00000	78,200.00	700.00000	273,700.00	
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SUPERWALE (6"X8")		LF					
0027	MMG129M	182.000	100.00000	18,200.00	135.00000	24,570.00	
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE (Superloc Sheet Pile - Series 1560)		SF					
0028	MMG129M	1,351.000	80.00000	108,080.00	125.00000	168,875.00	
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE (Superloc Sheet Pile - Series 1610)		SF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0029	MMG130M	115.000	200.00000	23,000.00	300.00000	34,500.00	
FIBER REINFORCED POLYMER (FRP) SHEET PILE CAP		LF					
0030	MMG131M	172.000	500.00000	86,000.00	850.00000	146,200.00	
POLYMER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (9" x 1'-6" Saddle)		LF					
0031	MMG131M	420.000	300.00000	126,000.00	450.00000	189,000.00	
POLYMER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (9" x 9 1/2" Saddle)		LF					
0032	MMG131M	220.000	300.00000	66,000.00	250.00000	55,000.00	
POLYMER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (7" x 2'-1" Spacer)		LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0033	MMG131M	240.000	300.00000	72,000.00	250.00000	60,000.00	
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (5" x 2'-1" Spacer)	LF					
0034	MMG131M	35.000	500.00000	17,500.00	950.00000	33,250.00	
	POLYMER STRUCTURAL COMPOSITE LUMBER (9" x 1'-1" Saddle)	LF					
0035	504003P	3,400.000	3.00000	10,200.00	2.00000	6,800.00	
	REINFORCEMENT STEEL	LB					
0036	509113P	94.000	500.00000	47,000.00	550.00000	51,700.00	
	ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN BRIDGE RAILING, 3'-6" HIGH	LF					
0037	513022P	94.000	300.00000	28,200.00	500.00000	47,000.00	
	CONCRETE COPING	LF					



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0038 601122P	10.000	700.00000	7,000.00	3,000.00000	30,000.00		
15" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE	LF						
0039 603017P	14.000	300.00000	4,200.00	500.00000	7,000.00		
RIPRAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, ____" THICK (D50=____") 18" THICK (D50=6")	SY						
0040 804000P	34.000	5.00000	170.00	25.00000	850.00		
TOPSOIL SPREADING ____" THICK , 4"-6" THICK	SY						
0041 804015P	6.000	50.00000	300.00	120.00000	720.00		
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0042 806003P	34.000	1.00000	34.00	2.00000	68.00		
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE A	SY						



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 23414

Counties: GLOUCESTER

Letting Date: February 27, 2024

District(s): S4

Call Order: 414

Project(s): N/A

Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Min:

Max:

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.		(2) SOUTH STATE, INC.			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001		Bridge - Participating		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:	
0043	160004M	120,000.000	1.00000 120,000.00	1.00000	120,000.00		
FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT		DOLL					
Section Totals:			\$3,756,824.00		\$4,377,812.00		
Contract Totals			\$3,756,824.00		\$4,377,812.00		
Cost Plus Time Totals			\$3,756,824.00		\$4,377,812.00		

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



Vendor Ranking

Page: 1

Call Order: 414 **Contract ID:** 23414 **Counties:** GLOUCESTER
Letting Date: February 27, 2024 10:00 AM **District(s):** S4
Contract Time: 10/29/25 COMPLETION DATE

Contract Description: Maintenance NJ-44 Mantua Creek Bulkhead Repair Contract **Project(s):** N/A

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	AGATE CONSTRUCTION CO., INC.	\$3,756,824.00	100.00%
2	SOUTH STATE, INC.	\$4,377,812.00	116.53%

THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.